houselessness, 14 (40%) met the definition of chronic homelessness. Missoula currently receives 
HUD Continuum of Care funding to support Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH) and Rapid Re-
housing (RRH) programs. 

Thirty-five (35) households, with a total of 29 children aged 0-17, and three-hundred twenty-one 
(321) individuals experienced houselessness in Missoula on the night of 2023 PIT survey.

Point in Time data has its limitations. While Missoula’s efforts are robust, both at the shelter level 
and in collaboration with organizations providing street outreach, we see much lower counts of